## **ORDINANCE NO. 981-A**

Introduced by Commissioner Dyer

## ESTABLISHING A MEMORIAL FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING

## AN AWARD FOR OUTSTANDING PUBLIC SERVICE

The City of Warrenton ordains as follows:

Section 1. By authority of Oregon Revised Statutes, Sections 280.040, 280.100 and 280.110, the City of Warrenton hereby establishes a fund for the purpose of providing an annual award for outstanding public service.

Section 2. This fund shall be named the Memorial Fund.

Section 3. Revenues to this fund shall be donations, interest and any other sources made available in the future.

First Reading: May 21, 1997

Second Reading: June 18, 1997

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 18th day of June 1997

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 18th day of June 1997

Sarbara Galenzife Mayor

ATTEST:

**City Manager/Auditor**